## Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati Panjabrao Deshmukh Minor Research Project Grant Scheme Second and Final Call for Proposal

Interdisciplinary and Collaborative Minor Research Project Proposals are invited from the staff members of Shri Shivaji Science College, Amravati under the "Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Minor Research Project Grant Scheme" supported by the college.

The Criteria, Procedure and Guidelines for undertaking Minor Research Project under the Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Minor Research Project Grant Scheme are available on official website of the college under the Res and Ext Tab of Home Page Menu.

Nature of the Project: Interdisciplinary and Collaborative Minor Research Project

**Grant Amount:** 1.0 Lakh

**Duration of the Project:** Two Year (Extendable up to Six Months)

Submission Deadline: 10<sup>th</sup> Aug. 2023 Presentations: 14<sup>th</sup> Aug. 2023 Grant Release: 15<sup>th</sup> Aug. 2023

The hard copy of the proposal must be submitted to Convener, Research Culture Promotion Committee and the soft copy of the same on the ssscamt.research@gmail.com

Sd/- Sd/- Date: 24<sup>th</sup> July 2023 D. D. Khedkar Dr. G. V. Korpe

Convener Principal
Research Advisory Committee Shri Shivaji Science College

Amravati